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OFFICE OF THE TEHSIL MUNICIPAL OFFICER 
TEHSIL MUNICIPAL ADMINISTRATION  

LAL QILLA DISTRICT, DIRLOWER 
---------------------------------------------------------------------- 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER THROUGH EPADS 

Sealed tenders based on MRS- 2025 (1st Biannual) & Non MRS-items for the below mentioned works are hereby 
invited on the basis of Single Stage Single Envelope Procedure from the government contractors registered 
with PEC, KPRA, LGE & RDD, Khyber pakhtunkhawa through EPADS and have renewed their license for the 
current financial year: 
 

Work 
No 

 
Work Name 

Estimated 
Cost 

(Millions) 

Bid 
Security @ 
2% of the 
Estimated 
Cost (Rs) 

1 
PAVEMENT/PCC OF STREET/Road at Mishwano VC Kargha Khazana 
UC Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

2 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Rana Manzai VC  Kargha 
Khazana UC Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

3 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC  Khazana Kargha 
KhazanaUC  Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

4 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Ashrogay VC Kargha 
Khazana UC Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

5 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/Road at Mastorai VC Kargha Khazana 
UC Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

6 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Warsakay VCBishgram UC 
Bishgram 

1.1 22000 

7 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Sar Skhawany VC Bishgram 
UC Bishgram  

0.8 16000 

8 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET / Road Laghagrai at VC Bishgram UC 
Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

9 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/  Road  at VC  Bishgram UC Bishgram 0.8 16000 

10 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC bagh DalgramCUC 
Bishgram 

2 40000 

11 PAVEMET/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at vc Bagh UC BISHGRAM 1.5 30000 

12 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC Markhanai UC  Bishgram 1.6 32000 

13 
PAVEMET/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Koro Bagh VC  markhanai 
UCBishgram 

1.2 24000 

14 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET /Road at Tango Dherai UC Bishgram 0.9 18000 

15 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF  STREET / Road at Shahgai VC Markhanai UC 
Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

16 
PAVEMET/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Khatkay VC markhani UC 
Bishgram 

0.5 10000 

17 
PAVEMET/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Safidaro Brekanai vc gumbat 
banda UC  Bishgram 

0.8 16000 

18 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Shpankay VC gumbat banda  
UC Bishgram 

0.6 12000 

19 
PAVEMET/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Bala Banda VC gumbat banda  
UC Bishgram 

0.6 12000 

20 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Gumbat VC  gumbat banda  
UC Bishgram 

1.5 30000 

21 
PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Ghound  VC kando machla 
UC Bishgram 

0.6 12000 

22 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Kando Machla VC  kando 
machla UC Bishgram 

2.9 58000 

23 
PPAVEMENNT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Khan AbadVC Dokrai UC 
Kotkay 

1 20000 

24 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Muslim Abad Parpitai Naway 
Kalay VC dokri  UC  Kotkay 

1 20000 

25 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Kasai VC Dokrai UC kotkay 0.5 10000 

26 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Galgot VC dokri UC kotkasy 1 20000 

27 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Chinargay Kaga VC dokri UC 
Kotkay 

1 20000 

28 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Jabagai VC dokri UC Kotkay 0.5 10000 

29 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Miramai  VC Chinar Kot UC 
Kotkay 

1.2 24000 

30 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at  Chinar Kot VC Chinar Kot UC 
Kotkay 

1.2 24000 
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31 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Mulyano Banda VC Chinar 
Kot UC Kotkay 

1.2 24000 

32 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Fazal Abad VC Chinar kot UC 
kotkay 

1.4 28000 

33 PAVVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC atto UC Kotkay 5 100000 

34 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road Barghando VC gumbaty UC 
Kotkay 

2 40000 

35 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Gumbaty and Retaining for 
School VC gumbaty UC Kotkay 

3 60000 

36 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at vc kotkay UC Kotkay 5 100000 

37 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Habib Abad Khazana Khona 
VC manyal UC  Lal Qilla 

0.8 16000 

38 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at  Chamgay Mino Nawono 
Cham  UC Lal Qilla 

0.7 14000 

39 
PAVEMENT/PCC OF STREET/ Road at Barcham, Ghond Cham VC 
manyal UC  Lal Qilla 

0.7 14000 

40 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Musafar Korona Koro Dherai 
VC manyal UC Lal Qilla 

0.7 14000 

41 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Pori Cham Shah Sor Bat VC 
manyal  UC Lal Qilla 

0.7 14000 

42 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Totki Daman Upper & Lower  
VC manyal UC Lal Qilla 

0.7 14000 

43 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Shagai Tal Daman VC manyal 
UC  Lal Qilla 

0.7 14000 

44 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC kumbar UC Lal Qilla 5 100000 

45 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Parikas VC lal qilla UC Lal 
Qilla 

1 20000 

46 
PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Jam Dherai Ghuncha Gul 
Korona VC lal qilla UC  Lal Qilla 

1 20000 

47 
 Boundary Wall /PROTECTION WALL for Katpatai Graveyard Ikram 
Mishwani Muhalla VC LAL QILLA UC  Lal Qilla 

1 20000 

48 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Bandagai VC lal qilla UC Lal 
Qilla 

1 20000 

49 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at UC Lal Qilla 1 20000 

50 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Barkhany, Inzargai, 
Chalgazay VC barkhany UC Lal Qilla 

2.7 54000 

51 
PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Shams Abad VC barkhany 
UC Lal Qilla 

0.8 16000 

52 PROVISION OF Bore Wells at Dhero VC barkhany UC  Lal Qilla 1.5 30000 

53 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Gulabad vc namaz kot Lal 
Qilla 

1 20000 

54 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Gul Dherai VC namazkot UC 
Lal Qilla 

1.5 30000 

55 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OOF STREET/ Road at vc Nimaz Kot Shekh Abad 
UC  Lal Qilla 

1.5 30000 

56 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Nimaz Kot vc namaz kot UC 
Lal Qilla 

1 20000 

57 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Safaray, Borany, Gowaje 
Asman Banda, Khanaky, Dawlai, Odigram VC safary UC Lal Qilla 

5 100000 

58 PPAVEMENT/PCC OF STREET/ Lalo Main Road VC nambati UC Gal 1.3 26000 

59 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Lalo Naw  VC nambati UC 
Gal 

0.5 10000 

60 
PROVISION/FIXING OF HDPE WATER SUUPPPLY LINE FROM 
EXISTINGT SOURSE at Lalo vc nambati UC  Gal 

0.5 10000 

61 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREETR/ Road at Nambatai VC nambati UC 
Gal 

3 60000 

62 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Kakarai Korshing VC 
Babagam UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

63 
PROVISION/FIXING OF HDPE PIPE LINE FROOM EXISTING 
SOURSE at Muhalla Margho Barai Korshing VC Babagam UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

64 PAVEMENT/PCC OF STREET/ Road at Shabeky VC Babagam UC Gal 1 20000 

65 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Karin Said Abad VC Babagam 
UC Gal 

1 20000 

66 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Utala  VC Babagam UC  Gal 1 20000 

67 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at  Babagam VC Babagam UC  
Gal 

1 20000 

68 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC Nagotal UC Gal 0.5 10000 

69 
PAVEMENT/ PCC  OF STREET/Road at Plana Dherai Bala VC Nagotal 
UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

70 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Plana Dherai Payeen VC 
Nagotal UC Gal 

0.5 10000 
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71 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET / Road at Khushmuqam VC Nagotal  
UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

72 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Ghore VC Nagotal UC Gal 0.5 10000 

73 
PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Nagotal No.1 VC Nagotal 
UC Gal 

1 20000 

74 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Nagotal No.2 VC Nagotal UC 
Gal 

0.5 10000 

75 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Wahdat Bandagai VC Nagotal  
UC Gal 

1 20000 

76 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Mirakay VC kas bucha khel 
UC Gal 

0.9 18000 

77 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Zanai VC Kas Bucha Khel UC 
Gal 

1.2 24000 

78 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STRRET/ Road at Satara Bagh Dherai VC kas 
bucha khel UC Gal 

1.4 28000 

79 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Kas Topasin VC kas bucha 
khel UC Gal 

1.3 26000 

80 PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at VC Dhal gal  UC Gal 1 20000 

81 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Lacha VC Dhal gal UC Gal 1 20000 

82 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Dabako VC Dhal gal  UC Gal 1 20000 

83 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Khair Shah VC Dhal gal UC  
Gal 

0.5 10000 

84 PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Srogal VC Dhal gal UC Gal 0.5 10000 

85 
 Boundary Wall/PROTECTION WALL for Deendan Pora Graveyard VC 
Dhal gal UC Gal 

1 20000 

86 
PAVVEMENT/ PCC  OF STREET/Road at Deedan Pora VC Dhal gal 
UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

87 
PAVEMENT/PCC OOF STREET/ Road at Shekh Abad Sori Paw  VC 
srfo manzi UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

88 PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Gul Dehrai Sori Paw UC Gal 0.5 10000 

89 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Pejmor Shamraday  VC srafo 
manzi UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

90 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Banday Kalay Kandola VC 
srafo manzi UC Gal 

1 20000 

91 CONSTRUCTION OF PCC Road at Srafo Manzai UC  Gal 0.5 10000 

92 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Ziarat kalay VC srafo manzi 
UC Gal 

0.5 10000 

93 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Lamotai  VC srafo manzi UC 
Gal 

0.5 10000 

94 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Gaway Kharkanay VC srafo 
manzi UC Gal 

1 20000 

95 
PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Jabagai VC Daro UC 
Zimadara 

4.5 90000 

96  PAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Daro VC daro UC Zimadara 0.5 10000 

97 CONSTRUCTION OF PCC Road at VC zimdara UC Zimdara  5 100000 

98 
PPAVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at Maidan Bandai VC zimdara 
UC Zimadara 

4 80000 

99 
 EXTENSION/Widening/IMPROVEMENT EXSISTING  JEEPABLE 
TRAC VC Bandai VC Maidan Bandai UC Zimdara 

1 20000 

100 PAVVEMENT/ PCC OF STREET/ Road at  VC Shagai UC Zimdara 5 100000 

101 
PPAVEMENT/ PCC  OF STREET/ Road VC Dapoor Balo Khan  UC 
Zimdara 

5 100000 

102 
PROVISION/FIXING OF HDPE WATER SUPPLY LINE FROM THE 
EXISTING WATER SOURCE AT SRO GALL VC GALL 

3 60000 

 

Terms and Conditions: 
1. Bid Solicitation/Bidding Document scan be downloaded from the EPADS website i.e. 

(www.eprocure.gov.pk)and KP-PPRA website. The bid documents shall be filled neatly and a clear 
scanned copy of the same shall be uploaded at the time of apply through EPADS. Cutting and 
overwriting in the bid documents shall not be acceptable. 

2. The last date and time of submission of electronic tender form is 5th  Jan, 2025 at 12:30 PM. 
3. The date and time of opening of electronic bid is  5th,Jan- 2025 at 2:00 PM. 
4. Last date and time for Online Clarification is 05:00 PM on 27 December, 2025. 
5. The bid securities must be prepared in favor of the Tehsil Municipal officer TMA Lal Qilla District Dir 

Lower. A scan copy of the bid security shall be uploaded on the EPAD system at the time of bid 
submission and the same must be delivered to the Office of Tehsil Municipal Administration Lal Qilla 
District Dir Lower The bid securities for the work must be prepared after publishing of NIT and before 
closing time of electronic bid. 

6. Rates may be offered as % above or %below or At-Par on Engineer Estimates. 
7. The said Schemes will be funded from ASDI (Provincial Government).   

http://www.eprocure.gov.pk/
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8. Matters related to the failure to submit Bid Security and Additional Security shall be dealt with in 
accordance with KPPRA Notification No. S.R.O. (29)/Vol:1-40/2025-26 dated 29th October, 2025 and 
matters pertaining to additional security shall be in accordance with Notification No. S.R.O. (14)/Vol: 1-
24/2021-22 dated 10th May, 2022. 

9. In case of rates more than 20% below, a detailed rate analysis must be uploaded / submitted along with 
valid and justifiable supporting documentation. 

10. The contractor or his representative can be present at time of opening of electronic bids opening. 
11. In case of tie / draw amongst the responsive bidders, the bid may be decided through free toss. 
12. The eligible contractors/firms must have relevant codes for works of Pakistan Engineering Council (PEC). 
13. Bids will remain valid for 90 days from the closing date of bids. 
14. According to Govt Laws, all taxces will be deducted 
15. Prospective bidders who wish to participate in the tendering process must register themselves on EPADS 

in order to obtain a unique username and password.  
16. The PEC and KPRA registration (Active Tax Payer) must be valid for current financial year. 
17. The rules and regulation/instruction in future if issued by provincial Govt of Khyber pakhtunkhawa/ kppra 

will be applicable 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  Tehsil officer (I&S)                                                                                    Tehsil Municipal officer                                                                    
Tehsil Municipal Administration, Lal Qila                                            Tehsil Municipal Administration, Lal Qila 
 

 


